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LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

28th of March 2025



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
Over the past week in Room 11......
• We delivered Solo Talks about a Spanish

speaking country.

• In Maths, we were calculating percentages 

without using a calculator. 

• We had lots of fun doing parachute games

and ‘Prisoner’ in PE.

• We created flowers for the Easter

church service next week.

• We read our Scots stories to the P1s.

• We have read more chapters of Divided City.

• We prepared our work for Parents’ Evening. 

• Some of us presented the dance we have 

been learning with Mrs McCusker at 

assembly. 

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
• Not using a calculator and showing all of

our working for percentages.

• Presenting our Solo Talks – some of us 

were nervous. 

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

• What country we researched for our Solo

Talk.

• How our Solo Talk went. 

• What we did at Fri-Play.

• Calculating percentages without using a

calculator. 



NEXT STEPS/TARGETSWe will be…

• Having a visit from the Guidance Department at Stonelaw High

School.

• Finishing off Solo Talks about a Spanish speaking country.

• Starting Exposition Writing.

• Reading more Divided City.

• Having our final Fri-Play session then we will be moving onto Skills 

School after the Easter break. 

Important Information 
The Easter Church Service at King’s Park Church is on Thursday the 3rd

of April at 9.30am. 
We will be watching the film “Trolls” on Thursday afternoon with the P1 
buddies. An extra snack can be brought in to enjoy during the film. 



IMPORTANT DATES
Friday 4th April – School closes at 2.30pm 

Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays
Tuesday 22nd April – School Reopens
Friday 25th April – Change for Charity 

Thursday 1st May—School closed—IS day
Monday 5th May—School closed—May holiday
Monday 19th May – Thursday 22nd May – Residential 
Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May—school closed—May weekend holiday
Friday 30th May – Change for Charity 

Thursday 19th June – Leavers’ Disco 
Friday 20th June – Change for Charity 
Wednesday 25th June—School closed at 1pm for summer holidays.

Bankie Bargains
Friday 4th of April
Friday 2nd of May 
Friday 16th of May  



Reading to the P1s our Scots Stories 



We made flowers for 

the Easter church 

service next Thursday. 

Excellent Solo Talks about a 

Spanish speaking country.



Parachute fun! 



Browsing the Book Fair A Kahoot quiz with a partner to 

solve percentages with a 

calculator 
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